ASCTB119E   202105Panasonic Corporation 2021
FEATURES
	● 	Acquisition	of	Korean	safety	certification	"S	mark"
Excluding with diode type
	●Forcibly	guided	contact	structure
	●	Slim	profile:	Length	(	40/50	mm	)	×
Width	(	13	mm	)	×	Height	(	24	mm	)
	●Fast	response	time	is	achieved	(	Max.	8	ms	)

ORDERING INFORMATION ( PART NO. : Ordering part number for Japanese market)
ORDERING INFORMATION ( TYPE NO. : Ordering part number for non Japanese market)
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/2021.05 ー 1 ー
Safety	Relays	SF	RERAYS	Slim	type
ASCTB119E   202105Panasonic Corporation 2021
Panasonic Corporation Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/
	■ Standard	(	without	LED	indication	)
	● PC	board	terminal:	Carton	packing
Contact arrangement Rated coil voltage Type No. Part No.
Standard packing
Inner carton Outer
carton
4 poles
2 Form A 2 Form B
12 V DC SFS2-DC12V AG1S021
50 pcs. 200 pcs.
24 V DC SFS2-DC24V AG1S022 ( E )
48 V DC SFS2-DC48V AG1S023
3 Form A 1 Form B
12 V DC SFS3-DC12V AG1S031
24 V DC SFS3-DC24V AG1S032 ( E )
48 V DC SFS3-DC48V AG1S033
6 poles
4 Form A 2 Form B
12 V DC SFS4-DC12V AG1S041
24 V DC SFS4-DC24V AG1S042 ( E )
48 V DC SFS4-DC48V AG1S043
5 Form A 1 Form B
12 V DC SFS5-DC12V AG1S051
24 V DC SFS5-DC24V AG1S052 ( E )
48 V DC SFS5-DC48V AG1S053
3 Form A 3 Form B
12 V DC SFS6-DC12V AG1S061
24 V DC SFS6-DC24V AG1S062 ( E )
48 V DC SFS6-DC48V AG1S063
Note)  For products in units of 10 pieces of inner carton, please add "E" to the end of the part number ( only applies to 24 V products ).
The "E" part number suffix will appear only on the inner and outer cartons and not on the relay itself.
	■With	LED	indication
	● PC	board	terminal:	Carton	packing
Contact arrangement Rated coil voltage Type No. Part No.
Standard packing
Inner carton Outer
carton
4 poles
2 Form A 2 Form B
12 V DC SFS2-L-DC12V AG1S121
50 pcs. 200 pcs.
24 V DC SFS2-L-DC24V AG1S122 ( E )
48 V DC SFS2-L-DC48V AG1S123
3 Form A 1 Form B
12 V DC SFS3-L-DC12V AG1S131
24 V DC SFS3-L-DC24V AG1S132 ( E )
48 V DC SFS3-L-DC48V AG1S133
6 poles
4 Form A 2 Form B
12 V DC SFS4-L-DC12V AG1S141
24 V DC SFS4-L-DC24V AG1S142 ( E )
48 V DC SFS4-L-DC48V AG1S143
5 Form A 1 Form B
12 V DC SFS5-L-DC12V AG1S151
24 V DC SFS5-L-DC24V AG1S152 ( E )
48 V DC SFS5-L-DC48V AG1S153
3 Form A 3 Form B
12 V DC SFS6-L-DC12V AG1S161
24 V DC SFS6-L-DC24V AG1S162 ( E )
48 V DC SFS6-L-DC48V AG1S163
Note)  For products in units of 10 pieces of inner carton, please add "E" to the end of the part number ( only applies to 24 V products ).
The "E" part number suffix will appear only on the inner and outer cartons and not on the relay itself.
TYPES
" Type No. " is ordering part number for non Japanese market. " Part No. " is ordering part number for Japanese market.
ー 2 ー
Safety	Relays	SF	RERAYS	Slim	type
ASCTB119E   202105Panasonic Corporation 2021
Panasonic Corporation Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/
	■With	LED	indication:	with	diode	type
	● PC	board	terminal:	Carton	packing
Contact arrangement Rated coil voltage Type No. Part No.
Standard packing
Inner carton Outer
carton
4 poles
2 Form A 2 Form B
12 V DC SFS2-L-DC12V-D AG1S321
50 pcs. 200 pcs.
24 V DC SFS2-L-DC24V-D AG1S322 ( E )
48 V DC SFS2-L-DC48V-D AG1S323
3 Form A 1 Form B
12 V DC SFS3-L-DC12V-D AG1S331
24 V DC SFS3-L-DC24V-D AG1S332 ( E )
48 V DC SFS3-L-DC48V-D AG1S333
6 poles
4 Form A 2 Form B
12 V DC SFS4-L-DC12V-D AG1S341
24 V DC SFS4-L-DC24V-D AG1S342 ( E )
48 V DC SFS4-L-DC48V-D AG1S343
5 Form A 1 Form B
12 V DC SFS5-L-DC12V-D AG1S351
24 V DC SFS5-L-DC24V-D AG1S352 ( E )
48 V DC SFS5-L-DC48V-D AG1S353
3 Form A 3 Form B
12 V DC SFS6-L-DC12V-D AG1S361
24 V DC SFS6-L-DC24V-D AG1S362 ( E )
48 V DC SFS6-L-DC48V-D AG1S363
Note)  For products in units of 10 pieces of inner carton, please add "E" to the end of the part number ( only applies to 24 V products ).
The "E" part number suffix will appear only on the inner and outer cartons and not on the relay itself.
For sockets and terminal sockets, please read "SF RELAYS Slim type Sockets and DIN rail terminal sockets".